

Money Execution 26 of 2020
Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta
District Judge Nadia

Order No. 16
01-07-2026

Today is showing cause by Dhr.

Dhr. files verified show cause petition praying for accepting the same on the grounds as stated therein.

The cause show by the Dhr. is satisfactory. Hence it is accepted.

Fix 29-09-2026 for taking fresh step in respect of Jdr. No. 1 and 2 as positively.

(Dictated)

Sd/- Sri S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia